504954965 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE ESTATE OF MARK E. SANDERS	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDERS PRE-CAST CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6501 WHITESTOWN ROAD	
City:	WHITESTOWN	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7913812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382922

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1805-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0523

504954965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Estate of Mark E. Sanders (the "Estate") is the owner of the following United States Patents (collectively the "Patents") for which Mark E. Sanders, now deceased, is the sole named inventor:

Patent Number	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,314,693	Nov. 13, 2001	Building foundation using pre-cast concrete elements
7,913,812	Mar. 29, 2011	Composite sound barrier panel
8,485,494	July 16, 2013	Hinged mold for pre-formed concrete elements
8,579,551	Nov. 12, 2013	MSE anchor system

The Estate desires to assign these patents and all rights appurtenant thereto to Sanders Precast Concrete Systems, Inc. ("SPC"), an Indiana corporation having a principal place of business at 6051 Whitestown Road, Whitestown, IN 46075, and SPC desires to acquire these patents and associated rights.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Estate, the Estate hereby assigns and transfers to SPC, and SPC agrees and accepts, all of the Estate's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with all rights of priority and rights of action for infringement, in, to and under the Patents, including but are not limited to: (a) the right to make, have made, use, and sell under the Patents; (b) all past, present and future rights and privileges, legal, equitable and otherwise, including, to the extent permissible by law, rights and privileges related to the attorney-client relationship of Mark E. Sanders; (c) all past, present and future causes of action, including causes of action for infringement and misappropriation, whether committed or accruing before, on or after the effective date of this assignment; (d) all past, present and future remedies for damages and profits; and (e) the right to decide whether to maintain any of the Patents in force by payment of any necessary maintenance fees. Such patent and associated rights (referred to jointly as "the Patent Rights") are to be held and enjoyed by the SPC as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Estate and by Mark E. Sanders if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

The Estate warrants that it has the right to execute and be bound by the terms of this Assignment and that the undersigned on behalf of the Estate has the right, as executor, to obligate the Estate pursuant to this Assignment.

Signed this 6 day of June, 2018.

The Estate of Mark E. Sanders

By George Gabor, Executor

26325 Augusta Creek Court

Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Sanders Pre-Cast Concrete Systems, Inc.

By Taxasia m. Turno In (title) CFO

6051 Whitestown Road Whitestown, IN 46075

RECORDED: 06/12/2018